Atty. Docket No. SHA01 P-333

FORM P		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Darin Evans	Name: Netshape
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1900 Hayes Street
	<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Grand Haven, Michigan 49417
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes x No
	Execution Date: August 6, 2006	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is even date herewith.	
	A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s) 6,609,740
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	б. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Marcus P. Dolce	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	Enclosed
	DeWitt & Litton, LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit Account number:
	City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Marcus P. Dolce Name of Person Signing	August 31, 2006 Date
	-	3
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Fax:6169578196 Aug 31 2006 15:12

Atty, Docket No. SHA01 P-333

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Darin Evans assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,609,740 in a prior assignment document signed on January 31, 2002 to Netshape Corporation, with such prior assignment document being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Reel 012557, Frame 0409. However, such prior assignment document incorrectly listed the assignee as Netshape Corporation, a Michigan Limited Liability Company, wherein Netshape was correctly a partnership of the state of Michigan. The current assignment is to correct the assignee's name.

WHEREAS, Darin Evans, residing at 18927 Whispering Pine Way, Spring Lake, MI 49456 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a BUMPER SYSTEM WITH FACE-MOUNTED ENERGY ABSORBER for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 1, 2002, and which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,609,740 on August 26, 2003.

WHEREAS, Netshape, a partnership of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1900 Haves Street. Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,609,740.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 31, 2002.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Witness:

Assignor:

Date:

Darin Evans

08/06/06

Page 2 of 2

Fax:6169578196

Aug 31 2006 15:11

P. 01

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON, LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RANDALL G. LITTON JAMES A. MITCHELL HAROLD W. REICK CARL S. CLARK DANIEL L. GIRDWOOD TERRY S. CALLAGHAN DOUGLAS H. SIKGEL KEVIN T. GRZELAK GUNTHER J. EVANINA STEVEN L. UNDERWOOD EUGENE J. RATH III TODD A. VAN THOMME

OF COUNSEL RICHARD C. COOPER WILLIAM W. DEWITT

BRIAN E. AINSWORTH

PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT CAUSES

695 KENMOOR S.E. P.O. BOX 2567

GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501

TELEPHONE (616) 949-9610 FAX (616) 957-8196 www.priceheneveld.com

JEFFREY S. KAPTEYN MARCUS P. DOLCE MATTHEW J. GIPSON GINTA D. McNALLY LISA R. HARRIS AARON J. WONG BRIAN R. CHESLEK JASON L. BUDD JEFFREY W. JOHNSON ANDREA G. ZYDRON

PETER P. PRICE (1918-2000) LLOYD A. HENEVELD (1925-2000) THOMAS M. McKINLEY (1947-1994)

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION SHEET

Number of Pages: 4 (INCLUDING THIS PAGE)

To:

United States Patent and Trademark Office - Assignment Division

FAX PHONE: 571-273-0140

RE:

Facsimile recordation of assignment documents.

Return fax number is 616/957-8196.

From:

Marcus Dolce

DATE: August 31, 2006

CONFIRMATION COPY:

(XX) WILL NOT BE MAILED VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. () WILL

COMMENTS OR INSTRUCTIONS:

Please see attached.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR

ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION MAY ALSO BE AN ATTORNEY/CLIENT COMMUNICATION WHICH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY CALL US COLLECT AT 616/949-9610 AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS BY UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

PLEASE CALL 616/949-9610 AND ASK FOR MELANIE JERNBERG - EXT. 336 IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH THIS TRANSMISSION.

> PATENT **REEL: 018194 FRAME: 0410**

RECORDED: 08/31/2006